Deena Thuston (adpce.ad)

From: Smith, Matthew <MSmith@darlingii.com>

Sent:Monday, July 24, 2023 2:33 PMTo:Water Draft Permit CommentCc:Cummins-Thomas, Kelly

Subject: Arkansas NPDES General Permit ARR000000 Darling Ingredients Inc. Comments

Hello,

Darling Ingredients Inc. (Darling) has reviewed the draft Arkansas National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System General Permit ARR000000 (Permit) and is providing the Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) the following comment:

- On page 34 of the Permit, Permit Condition (PC) 5.2, Darling requests the ADEQ to revise the SWAR found on <u>Division of Environmental Quality (DEQ) (state.ar.us)</u> to reflect the newly requested information: 5.2.c, 5.2.d, 5.2.e, 5.2.f, 5.2.g.
- On page 34 of the Permit, PC 5.2 and 5.2.2, Darling requests these example years to be after the effective date takes place.
- On page 43 of the Permit, PC 7.9.1, Darling requests this condition to be removed as it reiterates what PC 7.9 already stated before. This change would inherently affect 7.9.1.1.1 and 7.9.1.1.2 as well.

As always, Darling appreciates the ADEQ's assistance in this matter. If there should be any questions relative to the proposed changes, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Thank you,

Matthew Smith

Manager of Environmental Affairs Environmental Affairs

Darling Ingredients We create solutions that sustain life

4221 Alexandria Pike Cold Spring, KY 41076

T: (859) 572-2525 (ext 22525)

M: (740) 981-8146





The contents and any attachments of this electronic mail message are confidential and may be privileged and intended only for the named addressees. Dissemination, forwarding, publication, copying or other use of the message or attachments by any unauthorized person is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, please delete this message and any attachments and notify the sender immediately. Internet emails are not necessarily secure. Darling Ingredients Inc. does not accept responsibility for changes made to this

message after it was sent. No liability is accepted for any harm that may be caused to your systems or data by this email. It is the recipient's responsibility to scan this email and any attachments for computer viruses. Darling Ingredients Inc. accepts no liability for personal emails. Darling Ingredients Inc. may monitor emails for compliance and other purposes. Please keep in mind our natural resources. Don't print this email if it is not necessary.